



December 15, 2021

Scott Cooley Nylacarb Corp 1725 98th Ave Vero Beach, FL 32966-3032

Dear Scott:

Congratulations, Nylacarb Corp has been approved as a Thomas Verified Supplier on Thomasnet.com®.

Thomas has confirmed that **Nylacarb Corp** operates at this North American location, provides accurate business information on the Thomasnet.com supplier discovery platform, has undergone a complete review and validation of all products and services currently offered, and are open to quoting new opportunities.

We have activated the Thomas Verified Supplier badge on your company profile and all category results where your business appears on Thomasnet.com, signaling your validation as a supplier. Enclosed you will find a certificate reflecting your acceptance as a Thomas Verified Supplier and a badge decal to display on your entry door signifying this achievement. You are also eligible to add this badge to your website, post to social media, and use it in your marketing to share your validation with customers and prospects. Please go to the **Thomas Brand Center https://help.thomasnet.com/brand-center** for directions on how to add the badge to your website and access image files for your marketing.

Thank you for your business and continued trust in Thomas to deliver opportunities for **Nylacarb Corp.** We have supported the manufacturing and industrial space for over 122 years and look forward to working with you into the future.

Sincerely,

Tony Uphoff

President & CEO

tony Uphoff